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SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE Catalog  2020-2021 
Bachelor of Science in Architecture Up-Date 

Overall GPA 
Major GPA  

Student’s Name Undergraduate Advisor ARCH Approval 

Maverick ID Number    Student’s UTA Email 

ARCHITECTURE-INTENDED STUDIES ARCHITECTURE DECLARED MAJOR STUDIES 

BASIC STUDIES         26 Credit Hours Comp. Inc. MAJOR STUDIES       38 Credit Hours Comp. Inc. 
ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE 
1ST YEAR     10 HRS 3rd YEAR  25 HRS 
Fall semester Fall semester 
ARCH 1301     Intro to ARCH/INTD ARCH 3323     Construction Materials/Methods 
ARCH 1341    Design Communications I ARCH 3343     ARCH Computer Graphics 
UNIV-AR 1131      Student Success or ARCH 1101 ARCH 3553     Design Studio I 
Spring semester Spring semester 
ARCH 1342    Design Communications II ARCH 3324     Structures I 
2ND YEAR     16 HRS ARCH 3331/3361     ARCH & Environment 
Fall semester ARCH 3337/3364     Site Design 
ARCH 2303    History of Architecture I ARCH 3554     Design Studio II 
ARCH 2551    Basic Design/Draw I 4th YEAR  13  HRS 
Spring semester Fall semester 
ARCH 2304    History of Architecture II ARCH 4321/4362    Structural Systems in Buildings 
ARCH 2552    Basic Design/Draw II ARCH 4556    Design Studio III 

  TOTAL Spring semester 
ARCH 4557    Design Studio IV 

CORE CURRICULUM     40 Credit Hours Comp. Inc. TOTAL 
COMMUNICATIONS       6 HRS 
ENGL 1301    Rhetoric & Composition I 
ENGL 1302    Rhetoric & Composition II 

     TOTAL MAJOR ELECTIVES   9  HRS 
Adv. ARCH History 

LANGUAGE, PHILOSOPHY & CULTURE         3 HRS Adv. ARCH Theory 
Adv. ARCH 

     TOTAL TOTAL 

U. S. HISTORY           6 HRS PRESCRIBED ELECTIVES †       17 HRS 
HIST 1301     History of the U.S. I Adv. Elective 
HIST 1310     History of the U.S. II Adv. Elective 

     TOTAL Adv. Elective 
Adv. Elective 

MATHEMATICS ~     6 HRS Literature Elective 
MATH 1303   Trigonometry Univ. Elective 
MATH 1327   Arch Calculus w/Analytic Geometry TOTAL 

     TOTAL 
Comp. Inc. 

GOVERNMENT/POLITICAL SCIENCE           6 HRS CORE CURRICULUM SUBTOTAL 
POLS 2311        Government of the U.S. BASIC STUDIES SUBTOTAL 
POLS 2312        State & Local Government (TX)  PRESCRIBED ELECTIVES SUBTOTAL 

     TOTAL MAJOR STUDIES SUBTOTAL 

LIFE & PHYSICAL SCIENCES~      8 HRS Comp. Inc. 
PHYS 1441    General College Physics I TOTAL 
PHYS 1442    General College Physics II 

     TOTAL 128 Credit Hours Required for Degree 

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORALSCIENCES       3 HRS OPTIONAL MINOR  -   18-19 HRS

     TOTAL 

ARCHITECTURE-INTENDED SUBTOTAL 

** ARCH 1301 satisfies Creative Arts requirement 
*** INTD/ARCH/LARC class require grade  “C” or better 
~ All MATH classes require a grade of “C” or better TOTAL 

2020-20121   [MINIMUM 2.8 GPA REQUIRED BOTH OVERALL AND WITHIN MAJOR FOR MAJOR STUDIES COURSES]
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COURSE SEQUENCE – ARCHITECTURE 

First Year 
First Semester (Fall): ARCH 1301-Introduction to Architecture and Interior Design 

ARCH 1341-Design Communications I 
ENGL 1301-Rhetoric and Composition I 
MATH 1303- Trigonometry 
POLS 2312-State & Local Government 
UNIV-AR 1131-Student Success (or ARCH 1101) 

Total Credit Hours: 16 hrs. 

Second Semester (Spring) ARCH 1342-Design Communications II 
ENGL 1302- Rhetoric and Composition II 
HIST 1301-U.S.History 
MATH 1327-Architectural Calculus w/ Analytic Geometry 
 Social & Behavioral Sciences Elective-3 hrs. 

Total Credit Hours: 15 hrs. 
Second Year 
First Semester (Fall): ARCH 2303-History of Architecture and Design I 

ARCH 2551-Basic Design + Draw I  
HIST 1302-U.S.History  
Language, Philosophy & Culture Elective-3hrs. 
PHYS 1441-General College Physics 

Total Credit Hours: 18 hrs. 

Second Semester (Spring) ARCH 2304-History of Architecture and Design II 
ARCH 2552-Basic Design + Draw II  
Literature Elective-3hrs. 
PHYS 1442-General College Physics 
POLS 2311-Government of the United States 

Total Credit Hours: 18 hrs. 

Note: In order to declare your major in Architecture, students must be advised by the Undergraduate Advisor prior to enrolling in any course at the 
3000 level or above. Must have completed all Basic Studies (1st & 2nd year ARCH/INTD) courses, all core hours, must have a minimum 2.8 
cumulative GPA overall at UTA, a 2.8 GPA within the School of Architecture, and a laptop. 

Third Year 
First Semester (Fall): ARCH 3323-Construction Materials + Methods 

ARCH 3343-Architecture Computer Graphics 
ARCH 3553-Design Studio: Architecture I  
Advanced ARCH Elective-3hrs. 
University Elective-2 hrs. 

Total Credit Hours: 16 hrs. 

Second Semester (Spring) ARCH 3324-Structures I 
ARCH 3361(3331)-Architecture & Environment 
ARCH 3364(3337)-Site Design 
ARCH 3554-Design Studio: Architecture II 

Total Credit Hours: 14 hrs. 

Note: Students should meet with an advisor prior to registration for this year to finalize their degree requirements. 

Fourth Year 
First Semester (Fall): ARCH 4362(4321)-Structural Systems in Buildings 

ARCH 4556-Design Studio: Architecture III  
Advanced Arch History Elective-3hrs. 
Advanced Elective-3hrs. 
Advanced Elective-3hrs. Total Credit Hours: 17 hrs. 

Second Semester (Spring) ARCH 4557-Design Studio: Architecture IV 
Advanced Arch Theory Elective-3hrs. 
Advanced Elective-3 hrs. 
Advanced Elective-3hrs. Total Credit Hours: 14 hrs. 

2020-2021 

http://catalog.uta.edu/degreerequirements/generalcorerequirements/
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